-20%  +200 bps -30% -20% -29.8% 4.6% -9.4% -4.4% 0.8% 4.6% -15.0%

Participating policies 1.4 -1.4 -0.4 -0.9 -1.8 -3.5 -5.2 4.2 -4.2

Provident funds 1.7 -1.7 -0.5 -0.9 -1.8 -3.5 -5.3 2.4 -2.4

New  pension funds 0.9 -0.9 -0.3 -0.6 -1.2 -2.5 -3.7 3.6 -3.6

Weighted average portfolio 1.5 -1.5 -0.4 -0.8 -1.7 -3.3 -5.0 3.1 -3.1

-9.4-3.3

Stress Test Scenario-Q4 2008Local Shock Stress Test Scenario

-7.7-4.3

-5.8-2.5

-7.5-5.4

-12%

-10%

-8%

-6%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

C
h

an
ge

 in
 a

ss
et

s
 v

al
u

e

Participating policies Provident funds New pension funds Weighted average portfolio

Source: Israeli authorities, and staff estimates.

Scenario

   Segment

RF drop 20%
RF increment

20%
Spread
+50 bps

Spread
+100 bps

Spread
+200 bps

Equity
drop 20%

Equity
drop 30%

FX
depreciation

20%

FX
appreciation

20%

Stress
test

scenario

Stress
test

scenario-
Q4 2008

Participating policies 1.4 -1.4 -0.4 -0.9 -1.8 -3.5 -5.2 4.2 -4.2 -3.3 -9.4
Provident funds 1.7 -1.7 -0.5 -0.9 -1.8 -3.5 -5.3 2.4 -2.4 -5.4 -7.5
New pension funds 0.9 -0.9 -0.3 -0.6 -1.2 -2.5 -3.7 3.6 -3.6 -2.5 -5.8
Weighted average portfolio 1.5 -1.5 -0.4 -0.8 -1.7 -3.3 -5.0 3.1 -3.1 -4.3 -7.7

 2

5

  26

Figure 11. Israel: Insurance Own Funds Stress Test Results

Own funds portfolio
(Percent as of June 2011)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Gov. bonds
& deposits

Corporate
bonds

Other Loans Equity Cash

Maximum Unweighted mean Minimum

Change in insurers’ capital surplus
(In percentage points)

Scenario